CST200N03G N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
Symbol Parameter Rating Units
VDS Drain-Source Voltage 30 V
VGS Gate-Source Voltage ±20 V
ID@TC=25℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ 10V1,6 200 A
ID@TC=100℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ 10V1,6 80 A
IDM Pulsed Drain Current2 450 A
EAS Single Pulse Avalanche Energy3 580 mJ
IAS Avalanche Current 60 A
PD@TC=25℃ Total Power Dissipation4 87 W
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to 150 ℃
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to 150 ℃
Symbol Parameter Typ. Max. Unit
RθJA Thermal Resistance Junction-Ambient 1 --- 62 ℃/W
RθJC Thermal Resistance Junction-Case1 --- 2.1 ℃/W
BVDSS RDSON ID
30V 1.6mΩ 200A
 100% EAS Guaranteed
 Green Device Available
 Super Low Gate Charge
 Excellent CdV/dt effect decline
 Advanced high cell density Trench
technology
CST200N03G Description
CST200N03G Absolute Maximum Ratings
CST200N03G Thermal Data
CST200N03G Product Summary
The CST200N03G is the high cell density
trenched N-ch MOSFETs, which provide
excellent RDSON and gate charge for most of
the synchronous buck converter applications.
The CST200N03G meet the RoHS and Green
Product requirement, 100% EAS guaranteed with
full function reliability approved.
D
G
S
CST200N03G TO263 Pin Configuration
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
Source to drain diode ratings characteristics
CST200N03G Electrical characteristic ( TJ = 25oC unless otherwise specified )
Symbol Parameter Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Off characteristics
BVDSS Drain to source breakdown voltage VGS=0V, ID=250uA 30 V
ΔBVDSS
/ ΔTJ
Breakdown voltage temperature
coefficient
ID=250uA, referenced to 25oC 0.02 V/oC
IDSS Drain to source leakage current
VDS=30V, VGS=0V 1 uA
VDS=24V, TJ=125oC 50 uA
IGSS
Gate to source leakage current, forward VGS=20V, VDS=0V 100 nA
Gate to source leakage current, reverse VGS=-20V, VDS=0V -100 nA
On characteristics
VGS(TH) Gate threshold voltage VDS=VGS, ID=250uA 1.2 2.4 V
RDS(ON) Drain to source on state resistance
VGS=4.5V, ID=30A,TJ=25oC 2.2 4.8 mΩ
VGS=10V, ID=30A,TJ=25oC 1.6 2.9 mΩ
VGS=10V, ID=30A,TJ=125oC 2.5 mΩ
Gfs Forward transconductance VDS=5V, ID=30A 73 S
Dynamic characteristics
Ciss Input capacitance
VGS=0V, VDS=15V, f=1MHz
6272
pFCoss Output capacitance 1022
Crss Reverse transfer capacitance 718
td(on) Turn on delay time
VDS=15V, ID=30A, RG=4.7Ω,
VGS=10V
(note 4,5)
20
ns
tr Rising time 58
td(off) Turn off delay time 158
tf Fall time 77
Qg Total gate charge VDS=24V, VGS=10V, ID=30A ,
IG=5mA
(note 4,5)
143
nCQgs Gate-source charge 17
Qgd Gate-drain charge 43
Rg Gate resistance VDS=0V, Scan F mode 4.2 Ω
Symbol Parameter Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
IS Continuous source current Integral reverse p-n Junction
diode in the MOSFET
200 A
ISM Pulsed source current 440 A
VSD Diode forward voltage drop. IS=45A, VGS=0V 1.4 V
trr Reverse recovery time IS=30A, VGS=0V,
dIF/dt=100A/us
26 ns
Qrr Reverse recovery charge 10 nC
※. Notes
1. Repeatitive rating : pulse width limited by junction temperature.
2. L =0.5mH, IAS =48A, VDD=30V, RG=25Ω, Starting TJ = 25oC
3. ISD ≤30A, di/dt = 100A/us, VDD ≤ BVDSS, Staring TJ =25oC
4. Pulse Test : Pulse Width ≤ 300us, duty cycle ≤ 2%.
5.
CST200N03G N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
Gate Charge Test Circuit  &  Waveform
Resistive Switching Test Circuit  &  Waveforms
Unclamped Inductive Switching Test Circuit  &  Waveforms
Vin
Vout
10%
90%
td(on) tr
t on t off
td(off) tf
Charge
VGS
10V
Qg
Qgs Qgd
Vary tp to obtain
required peak ID
10V
VDDC
LL
VDS
ID
RG
t p
DUT
VDD
( 0.5 rated VDS )
Vout
Vin
RL
DUT
RG
3mA
VGS
Current Sampling (IG)
Resistor
Current Sampling (ID)
Resistor
DUT
VDS
300nF
50KΩ
200nF12V
Same Type
as DUT
 Current Regulator
R1 R2
EAS = LL IAS
2
1--- -
2
BVDSS
t p
VDD
IAS
VDS (t)
ID (t)
Time
CST200N03G N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
CST200N03G Mechanical Dimensions for TO-263
COMMON DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
MM
MIN MAX
A 4.37 4.89
A1 1.17 1.42
A2 2.20 2.90
A3 0.00 0.25
b 0.70 0.96
b1 1.17 1.47
c 0.28 0.60
D1 8.45 9.30
D4 6.60 -
E 9.80 10.40
E5 7.06 -
e 2.54BSC
H 14.70 15.70
H2 1.07 1.47
L 2.00 2.80
L1 - 1.75
L4 0.254BSC
θ 0° 9°
CST200N03G N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k